

Announcements

17th Biennial Congress of International Society of University Colon and Rectal Surgeons

June 7-11, 1998

Malmö, Sweden

President: L. Hultén Chairman: G. Ekelund

Information: Susumu Kodaira, M.D.

First Department of Surgery

Teikyo University School of Medicine

2-11-1 Kaga, Itabashi-ku Tokyo 173, Japan Phone: (81)3-3964-1211 FAX: (81)3-3962-2128

16th World Congress of Collegium Internationale Chirurgiae Digestivae

September 22-25, 1998

Madrid, Spain

President: M. Moreno Azcoita, M.D. Information: Teruaki Aoki, M.D.

> Second Department of Surgery Jikei University School of Medicine 3-25-8 Nishi-shinbashi, Minato-ku

Tokyo 105, Japan Phone: (81)3-3433-1111

30th Meeting of the International Society of Paediatric

Oncology

October 4-8, 1998

Yokohama, Japan

Information: Yoshiaki Tsuchida, M.D.

Department of Paediatric Surgery

Faculty of Medicine The University of Tokyo 7-3-1 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku Tokyo, 113 Japan

Phone: (81) 3-3815-5411 (Ext. 8745)

FAX: (81) 3-5684-2097

ISCTS-the World Society of Cardio-Thoracic Surgeons 8th World Congress

November 1-4, 1998

Houston, TX, USA

President: Reiner Körfer, M.D.

Scientific Chairman: John C. Baldwin, M.D. For full details write to: J.C. Baldwin, M.D.

Department of Surgery

The Methodist Hospital Baylor College of Medicine One Baylor Plaza, Houston,

TX 77030, USA FAX: (1) 713-798-8104

ISCTS-the World Society of Cardio-Thoracic Surgeons 9th World Congress

November 16-17, 1999

Lisbon, Portugal

President: John C. Baldwin, M.D.

Scientific Chairman: José Roquette, M.D., Ph.D. For full details write to: José Roquette, M.D., Ph.D.

Hospital Sta. Marta

Rua de Sta. Marta, 1100 Lisboa,

Portugal

FAX: (351) 1-352 98 10

Errata

Surg Today Jpn J Surg (1997)27:830-831

On page 830, in an article by T. Konishi et al., 1.0 mg/ml (line 15) should be 1.0 µg/ml, and 23.40 mg/ml (line 36) should be 23.40 µg/ml. On the same page, 92.5 mg/g (line 27) should be 92.5 μ g/g, and 5500 mg/g (line 29) should be 5500 µg/g. On page 831, in the figure caption, 23.40 mg/ml should be 23.40 µg/ml.